

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2020.372
Released – 9 January 2020**

Thank you for your email dated 2 January 2020, requesting information regarding volunteer services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your request:

1. Do you have a Volunteer service team?

No, just one Voluntary Services Manager who is part of the engagement team.

2. If yes, how many employees make up the team?

One Voluntary Service Manager with some admin support as part of the engagement team.

3. If yes, please provide their AfC pay band.

Band 6 as per AfC National Profile, Admin support Band 3.

4. If yes, how long have the individuals been in post?

Voluntary Services Manager since November 2010, admin since 2019.

5. How many volunteers do you have at your Trust?

502 as of December 2019